

## Parker Agrochem Exports Ltd.

Letting Storage tank & Trading in Commodities

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code No. 524628

ISIN: INE750B01010

(TM)

Registered Office: Block-H, Plot 3 & 4, New Kandla, Kutch - 370 210 (Gujarat)

Ph.: (O) 02836-270530, 270486 Email: parkeragro\_kdl@yahoo.co.in

Corporate Office:

401, 4th Floor, Turqouise Building, Panchwati Five Roads, Ahmedabad-

380006 (Gujarat) Ph.: (O) 079-40393814

Fax: +91-79-26402661, 2024 Email: parkeragro\_abd@yahoo.in CIN: L24110GJ1993PLC020102

28d April, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam.

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7 (3) OF
THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
(LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

We,M/s Parker Agrochem Exports Limited and M/s Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Share Transfer Agents do hereby jointly certify that the M/s. Parker Agrochem Exports Limited (CIN: L24110GJ1993PLC020102) ("Company") having its Registered Office at Block – H, Plot 3 & 4, New Kandla, Kutch, Gujarat – 370 210 has appointed M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Place of activities at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 506 to 508,Amarnath Business Centre-1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C.G. Road, Ellisbridge,Ahmedabad–380 006for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000004058.

Further, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Parker Agrochem Exports Limited during the period from 1<sup>st</sup>April, 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the Company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s. Parker Agrochem Exports Limited.

For, Parker Agrochem Exports Limited For, Link Intime India Private Limited

Compliance Officer/Authorised Signatory

**Authorized Representative** 

